AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

D&T PARTNERS, L.L.C., et al.,
Petitioner,

V.

BAYMARK PARTNERS MANAGEMENT, L.L.C., et al.,

Respondent,

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Ann Tosel, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age

of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioners.

That on the 3rd day of July, 2024, I served the within Petition for a Writ
of Certiorari in the above-captioned matter upon:

Respondent

Counsel

Baymark Partners Management LLC;
Baymark Management, LL.C; Baymark
ACET Holdco, LLC; Baymark ACET
Direct Invest, LLC; Baymark Partners;
David Hook; Tony Ludlow; Matthew
Denegre

Edward P. Perrin, Jr.
Jennifer Poe

Hallett & Perrin, P.C.

1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 2400
Dallas, TX 75202

(214) 953-0053
eperrin@hallettperrin.com
1jpoe@hallettperrin.com

Counsel for Baymark Partners
Management LLC; Baymark
Management, LLC; Baymark ACET
Holdco, LLC; Baymark ACET Direct
Invest, LLC; Baymark Partners; David
Hook; Tony Ludlow; Matthew Denegre




Respondent

Counsel

SG Credit Partners, Inc.; Marc Cole

Andrea L. Kim

Heath Aaron Novosad

Jillian Schumacher

Daniels & Tredennick, LLP
6363 Woodway Drive, Suite 700
Houston, TX 77057-1713

(713) 917-0024
andrea.kim@dtlawyers.com
heath.novosad@dtlawyers.com
jill.schumacher@dtlawyers.com

Rachel Williams

Williams Law, PC

10300 N Central Expressway, Suite 544
Dallas, TX 75231-2291

(214) 550-2858
rachel@williamslawtx.com

g

COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 * (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com




D&T Partners v. Baymark Partners
Service List for Supreme Court Petition

Respondent

Counsel

Windspeed Trading, LLC; William
Szeto; Zhexian Lin; Dana Marie
Tomerlin; Padasamai Vattana;
Vanessa Torres

Jason T. Rodriguez

Higier Allen & Lautin, P.C.

2711 N Haskell Avenue, Suite 2400
Dallas, TX 75204

(972) 716-1888
jrodriguez@higierallen.com

Gordon W. Green

Johnston Clem Gifford PLLC
1717 Main Street, Suite 3000
Dallas, TX 75201
(214)974-8000
ggreen@johnstonclem.com

Super G Capital LLC; Steven Bellah

John D. Blakley

Dunn Sheehan LLP

5910 N US 75-Central Expy, Suite 1310
Dallas, TX 75206

(214)462-7582
1dblakley@dunnsheehan.com

Hallett & Perrin, P.C.; Julie Smith

Katherine Elrich

Daniel David Tostrud

Cobb Martinez Woodward, PLLC
1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 3100
Dallas, TX 75201-7489

(214) 220-5200
kelrich@cobbmartinez.com
dtostrud@cobbmartinez.com

Paula Ketter

Steven W. Thornton

Westerberg & Thornton, P.C.

10440 N Central Expressway, Suite 800
Dallas, TX 75231-2264

(214) 528-6040

steve@mwtlaw.com

COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 * (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com




by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively,
through Priority Mail. An electronic version was also served by email to each
individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the
within Petition for a Writ of Certiorari and three hundred dollar filing fee
check through the Overnight Next Day Federal Express, postage prepaid. In
addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court’s electronic filing
system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed on this 3rd day of July, 2024.

Ann Yozl

Ann Tosel

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 3rd day of July, 2024.

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires March 30, 2026
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